ndLEEKCE

1-Needle Overlock Automatic Elastic Tape Feeding Device

— KA —N—DO y Y AR T LT — TR Y EE

MDO1

2-Needle Overlock Automatic Elastic Tape Feeding Device

—AHA— -0y YABT LT~ TRYEE
MDO02

PARTS LIST <')

. "

29035607
No.0617-03




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR—YYXrDRH

1. The part numbers of parts shown jn the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the Index.

Flran BB 8FR. BsnhTu N (Refh) I EET (2 F 220807, FORB»rO,rNE T
2. Explanation of codes

iEHoigeg

1) Codes on the “Note'’ ¢column
xR Woies

@ T means this part is changed from the previous parts Fist,
Bl A=V )2 CHLTSETEs n R EEHRL T
(@ #01....... refer 1o the "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
01 AN T CEIR OMMABREL TT & v,

2} Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering change}” column
TEEFRT Moiws -
() A.10/83.... Added from October, 1983
19B3F 10A & hEmS h itz
(2) D.10/B3 . .. Obsoleted from October, 1883
1983FI10B &£ g a i,
When previous parts {Obsoleted part} and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BEAENBERMY G CTEOES
in this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IOBEGREME OIS BTLIENTEAEI LS, EFFHCLIN, ThrOMASHIRL T I EZXTE 0,
Example {{51)

:‘”' Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
0. EEC o e o = Req.
S B 113 TEFR an ) R
l__[1 @ B1401-100000  Needle bar 1D.10/83] 41— -
141 w B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A10/83! g — 1

2 ® 81105-200000 Frame cover ‘D.10/83] { B1105-300-000 -
+ T
| % B1105-300-000|  Frame cover 1A.0/83! Z L —Lihss— 1
L-~@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeabte with each other:
NENBHErHLBHEESOEE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' &% {Japanese}’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
IoBel, ABSONMIAENCEIALT LA LCAErBALTHNITOT, HILUEETI IR T A0,

® c.10/83
1 = [B1105500000]  Frame cover lc.10/83) BIINs-660000 1
Correct No. Wrang No,
ELvE BiNRE

Pleasa order by the correct part number,
ELURABTIEX TS,
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req”. column.
1SB3FEI10R L HBATEIL Ao . “OBESWNBWMCEFLCHBLrERLTIHD Z T,

3) Codes on the At Req.'' column
‘HERT MRS

@ 2 .. indicates amount required is 2.
#HR ZEsEHLLET.
@20 ......... indicates tength in meters. {unit is meter}
£a, 2A-tardbl ¥, (#iA-FATYE)
@ - ... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
Z@A—y AP hERRANIBRTT.
@ 0y Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as "asm.” and 27 1 in Japanese, in the “Description’ cotumn.
HES AL TV FRLEAZEEDLET,. BRSIFEMIEL T “qum” OXTZ I ERTLTHNET,

B R At A A A R R A e A R R A R R R T R S R T T R R e A R B T A A A A T T T B T N A R BT BT B B BT A BTy S SN A S B B A i R A T b S B AT AT b

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed,

HRBHIXOEBOIER

IONR—Y JAMIREHI AT 2 AR A TENOBE, BIOFSHA ., B1109-012-A00) TI5EXTFa L,
BhET, ZROA—VYROFERES (BAET. FIAE, NoOOI0-01) X2, BIBEE 4 T BRATREFE T
T, X, B HBEO—MHrTECLLIBEHHNITOTITHRT &L,

Ahm i e e T A T AR AR At T A L L T A R P TR A T A S A i e e A R R R A e e A A A T A o e B N A T B R AT R A e S A T A S R R A i AT B A By B B e A b

L g oy R, g R By B e B Sy e
JE T LT SV TV PPV STy



H i

L. FRAME COMPONINT S it e e e e e e 1
4% AL ILE

2. PULSE SENSOR COMPONENTS . oottt e e e e e 3
2L A B ER

3, PHEUMATIC COMPONENTS .ottt et e e e et et e e e e e e e e 5
L7 - BEARERER

4. ELASTIC TAPE FEEDER & TO36 COMPONERNTS oottt it iiienan 7
TLF—Fk03E - TO0 3 6ME&k

5. ELASTIC TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS vt it s i 8
O LTk ERGR

6. SAFETY SWITCH & KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS ..ot 1
BREAA T AL v FER

7. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS ittt e e e 13
I — DA B (R

B. TABLE COMPONENT S « .ttt e e e e e 15
5 — 7 IVBEHE

0, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .ottt e et et e 17
b= Ay 7 ZHE

10. DPERATION PANGL COMPONENTS .ottt e e 19
B 3OV
NUMERECAL INDEX OF PARTS ottt e e 20

CONTENTS

£



1. FRAME COMPONENTS




REF.NG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A ANT.
1 GMD-01005040 FACE PLATE COVER BASE ASH. AVARINT - PYYERT 4 (D3]) 1
2 GMD-01005000 FACE PLATE COVER BASE AUATINT R 9F Y74 (1)

3 GHMD-01004000 FACE PLATE COVER STGPPER AVAZENT =2 bpn” -~ (h

4 SS5-4091520~SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=15 2
D YP-0371016-SC  WASHER 34 H % 3, 7X8X1 2
th GMD-01002040 FACE PLATE EQVER ASH. AYALHA" - (93) 1
7 GHD-01002000 FACE PLATE COVER AVARIAT (1)

8 118-51209 FACE PLATE MAKE-UP PLATE b VAT L EEL LN 1
8 GHD-01003000 SAFETY PLATE AR HAT - (1)
10 85-4090815-5P  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=8 A3y _9/64-40 [=8 (2)
11 VP-0370316-5D  WASHER 3.7¥8X0.3 EFETHTE 3.7X8X0.3 (2)
12 NS-8090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyhiyr 9/64-40 (2)
13 135-07504 WASHER FHFT T R 1
14 VZ-0541510-KP  VAVED WASHER 5.4X9.0X0.3 FIFTEETHTR 5H.4X9X0. 3 1
15 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2Tury” D=6.3 H=2.2 1
16 GHD-01001000 IPPER COVER FTHAT - 1
17 #01  (1007-155-000  GUIDE PLATE ART T 442 1
18 #02  119-48007 GUIDE PLATE AFPUIANTY 1
19 #01  NS-6110420-3F  NUT 11/64-40 9Rrr9r 11/684-40 3
20 #02  NS§S-6110420-SP  NUT 11/064-40 pyAY I 11/64-40 4
21 SS-7110716-SL SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=7.0 RREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
22 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLEG bAky 1
23 118-51001 BELT COVER AT IR 1
24 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT}Y" 15/64-28 L=9 3
25 #03  119-53204 CLOTH WASTE COVER b L W 1
26 #04  119-58303 CLOTH WASTE COVER FIYRTIAT 1
27 #05  118-59%004 CLOTH WASTE COVER RINZTHAT 1
28 #06  119-59103 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIPATHAT 1
29 B1515-804-000-A PRESSER SPRING 4L AT 1

Note ( ¥EGE I8#01......

FOR 2504N/HDO1

#02...... FOR 2512K,2514H/HDO2
#03...... FOR 2504K-0D6, DOMESTIC HSE
(YITH NEEDLE COOLING DEVICE)
#04...... FOR 2504N-0EG,OF6,2512N-DFG AND
2514N-BD6,DOMESRIC USE
(WITH NEEDLE COOLING DEVICE)
#05....., FOR 2504H-0D6,EXPORT
(VITHOUT HEEDLE COOLING DEVICE)
#06...... FOR 2504N-0EB,O0F6,2512N-DF6,

2514N-BDG,EXPORT
(VITHOUT NEEDLE COOLIMG DEVICE)

25040/MD01 H

2512K,2614/HD02 B

2504N-0D6, EHH
BtmHAREHEH )
2504N-0EG, OFB, 2512N-DF6, 2514H-BD6
BAH (HHAREMEH)

2504N-0D8, HMHHE

(St HEEBELE)
2504N-0E6, OF6, 2512N-DF6, 25144 ~BD6
MER (HeHLEELR



2. PULSE SENSOR COMPONENTS

2N A Az o BEHE




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ A A AMT.
1 GHD-01006000 THRUST HOLDER 23295 1

2 SS-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=10 3

3 GHD-010080A0 PULSE PLATE ASH. ACRARTY (13) 1
4 GMD-01007000 OIL SHIELD A PR D) (1)
_5 G¥D-01009000 PULSE PLATE PRESSER A M AARTUERL A (1)
8 GHD-01008000 PULSE PLATE A RANTY (1
-7 GMD-01010000 PULSE PLATE PRESSER B N AZRTVERE B (1)
8 $5-8110422~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 pAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
9 S8-6090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 LF3y”T 9/64-40 L=9 (3)
10 $5-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L3y~ 9/64-40_L=5h 2
11 GHD-010110B¢ PULSE SENSOR ASHM. A A2evE{h3) 1
12 GHD-01016000 SENSOR BOARD PLATE BUREAT VIR A (1)
13 3S-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ALIRY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
14 EA-G500B01-00  CABLE BAKD YIEVAT YR (1)
15 GMD-010110A0 SENSOR _BOARD ASH. EvE-30"Y (73) (1)
16 HAT-01647000 8-POLE PLUG COVER T4 7T FTHRT - (1)
17 HK~0346100-60  HOUSING &P AT ST 6P (h
18 GMD-01017000 RUBBER PLUG 00 bt S 3 Y 1
19 GHD-01018040 SENSOR COVER ASM. BUHHAT - (13) 1
29 (#D-01020000 SENSOR._COVER SPOHGE LUERAT - uY (1)
21 GHD-01018000 SENSOR COVER LUEHAT - (1)
22 GHD-01018000 SENSOR COVER RUBBER EVFHAT -0 4 (B
23 58-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ehe3xy” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
24 GHD-01023040 PULSE SENSOR CORD ASM. A AZEVEFAY 42~} (13) 1



7 — BB

3. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. BESCRIPTIOHN O S AMT
1 PF-0552010-B0  COMBINATION FR OHIT UETF-9ay FR2zYh 73 1
2 GHD-01080000 SCREW F.R2zok 9" 2
3 F1021-003-000  HOSE JOINT F-2 ¥Ta4vh 1
4 PJ-3080652-03  JOENT IT5u4 i
5 BT-06004¢1-EB__ TUBE 1~ 1
B PJ-3010605-01  UNION Abb-b 1
7 PV-1505180-00  SOLEROID VALVE FrUYTATY 1
8 SK~3412000-3C  ¥OOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AERRYT D=4.1 L=20 1
g PJ-3010605-04  JOINT AbL~F 32 ¥Ta4ut 2
10 BT-0600401-EF _ TUBE F21-7° 1.1
11 BT-0600401-AF  TUBE HOSE, MILKY WHITE 17207 1.1
12 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE Fa-77 1
13 GHD-01034080 CHAIN-OFF SHCTION DEVICE IP-¥BThvA42399F (93) 1
14 (GAS-12304000 TEE, L F-2"1h 3% (PT1/4-6) (1)
15 GHD-010340A0 AIR STOP VALVE ASM, IF-AB97° N A7" (B3) (1)
16 SK-3412000-3C  WoO{ SCREW D=4.1 L=20 EYFYT D=4.1 L=20 (2)
17 PJ-3010652-01  HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 A-T7223Y (H
18 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F2-7° (0.5)
19 F1012-003-0A0  HOZZLE ASH. IP-J2"R B3 (1)
_20 F1017-003-000  NOZZLE HOLDER I7-22"4 4431 (2)
21 WP-0450501-00  WASHER (2 A (4)
22 SK-3412000-8C  W0OD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 2hEYRYT  D=4.1 L=20 4)
23 BT-1500801-20  AIR TUBE IP-%-3 (0.7
24 BT-1600901-20  AIR THBE I7-%-2 (0.5)
25 F1004-003-000  PIPE GRIP N A7° 9TYY7° (1)
26 F1003-003-000  FILTER BRACKET HAR- PPOREEST (1)
27 -8K-3452500-8C  Y0OD SCREV D=4.5 L=25 2REYRYT  D=4.5 L=25 (4)
28 F1001-003-0A0  FILTER ASH. 4R~ 73 (n
29 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLIE gk~ 7 0.9
30 GAK-48001040 AK-49 UNIOH _RCD ASH. AK-48 bYrIETorya’y 1
31 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE JLavE-2 71 0.9
32 GMD-010210A0 CYLINDER ASM. FRIFFT ST (13) 1
33 PJ-3050651-08  JOINT TH™ % 3™ a4vh (1)
34 P&-2062514-A0  AIR CYLINDER iF oy (1)
35 UBT-01084000 KHUCKLE ERAYL ANyl (1)
36 GBT-01086000 KNUCKLE ROLLER IHIPF " Fohran (D
37 GBT-01085000 KHUCKLE PIN FRI7HFoIRe® Y (n
38 GBT-01083000 CYLINDER PLATE FRIPHT 327 PPN R (1)
39 S3-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 Rt Ad 15/64-28 L=11 2
49 GMDR-010220A0 CYLIHDER SENSOR SWITCH ASH, PN M S UV A VEY) 1
41 GHD-01024000 SENSOR SWITCH BAND EVI 9 FHYIF AT UM 1
42 GHB-010600A0 SPEED CONTROLLER ASM. AL -pTavha-35yaTy 1
43 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE Fa-7" {0.2)
44 PJ-3030600-04  UNION STRAIGHT azgv A~ 1
_45 PJ-3010400-01  REDUCER yoa-4 (D
46 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK PLRvR-2 on (0.1)
41 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -FT avbn-3 (1)
48 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK BLRVHE-Z IR (0.3)
49 GHD-010350A0 SOLEROID VALVE CORD ASH. FUUYTATvFadr4a-b" (13) 1



TAF—TE0EE - T O 3 6%

4. ELASTIC TAPE FCEDER & T036 COMPONENTS

<

1il
t
{
1
!
t
v

AY
A
N
N

N o

llllllllll

X5

\
< N
AY

o\

;‘3 N
AY m AY

// 5 //

N \

||||||||||||||||

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll



REF.H0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AHT.
1 GHD-010300A0 ELASTIC TAPE GUIDE ASH. ITRF-T°PUI4(1]) 1
2 S5-8000410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
3 CS-00640611-SP  THRUST HOLDER AFARYY (2)
4 GHD-01030000 GUIDE BAR DTRF-T VR (1)
3 NM-GQO0001-SC  NUT MB nyay3Ir He 1va 8D
B $5-9151740-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=17 nyryRT ke 15/64-28 L=17 2
7 WP-06851001-SC  WASHER EFFNT R 2
8 GHD-01026000 ELASTIC TAPE FEEDER BASE 27 RHY ST R4 1
9 GHD-01027000 BOLT, A VOFMIFT TR A 1

10 GHD-01028000 BOLT. B IFRUSEET 434 B 1
11 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.8 E93 3% 5.6X16X1.6 1
12 WP-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10,5X1 537 % 5X10.5X1 1
13 $5-9111510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 ayaE” Ay 11/64-40 L=15 1
14 KD-012010B0 ELASTIC TAPE FEEDER ASM. AN SV VUPLE PL PR 1
15 MAL-01120A00C HAGHETQ YYD Ya- (1)
16 GHD-01028000 FIXING PLATE 2T 5PNV F 27442 1
17 S8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IMEIFYT 9/64-40 L=6 2
18 HAT-023080A0 0IL RESERVOIR ASM, P99 13 1
19 HAT-036000AA AIR-TYPE SIDE CUTTER ASH. I7-9% $ARTHYR-BY 1
20 HAT-03G010BA EHIFF REST ASM. b M WA (1)
21 HAT-03662000 KNIFE REST LID AAETATR (1)
22 $8-2060320-SP SCREV 3/32-56 L= 3.2 IRBI3YT 3/32-56 L=3.2 (2)
23 MAT-03604000 KNIFE REST PLATE 22T AN AR (1)
24 $5-4110715-8P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
25 HAT-03605004 FIXIKG KNIFE 17424 (1
26 HAT-03606000 WORK KNIFE FU9AZ (1)
27 HAT-03607000 KHIFE SHAFT AATTR (1)
28 HAT-036080A0 G1L SUPPLY HOLDER ASH. ARFLP2AEI 43 (1)
29 HAT-03610000 DIL SUPPLY PIPE BRACKET F1920° 477 LR (2)
30 HAT-02111000  SPRING | M A (1)
31 HAT-02502000 DRIVING LEVER BETOLAT- (1)
32 BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 Lro-b A4 (0.2)
33 $8-2080510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 IA5FYT 3/32-56 L=4.5 (1)
34 35-6090520-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k339" 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
35 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 |.=4 b93y” 1/8-44 1=4 (2)
36 SS-6060410-TF  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3 Li3Ry” 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
37 S3-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IRV 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
38 WP-0250516-SP  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 337 F % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
39 HAT-03603000-A XKNIFE REST BRACKET AZRTARI Y 24 (1)
40 55-4120915-8P  SCREY FATRY” 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
41 35-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
42 3$5-6111210-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 L33y™ 11/64-40 L=12 (1)
43 HAT-03808000 DRIVE PIN rroety (1)
44 HAT-03611000-A SIDE COVER R AT (1)
45 HAT-02106000 SPRING FU-2AAHENT 2 (1)
406 HAT-02503000 SLIDE BLOCK AT BT (1)
47 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TheFRYT 11/64- 4 L=7.8 (2)
48 S85-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WWETEYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (2)



5. ELASTIC TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS
TG - Tk DB RR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN oy 3 4 AMT.
1 GHD-012010A0 ELASTIC TAPE FEEDER ASH. 2ULF-T° AU # (1) i
2 GMD-01202000 DRIVING SHAFT, HPPER BETRYN Y (91) (N
3 GHD-01203000 DRIVING SHAFT, LOUWER RO () (n
4 GHD-01230000 BEARIHNG BYE YA YUY (4)
5 GHMD-01232000 RETAINER Wi (1)
6 GMD-01204000 ROLLER, UPPER F-7°90-3 (H1) n
7 GHP-01208000 RETAINING PLATE n-959" 4% 1
8 GMD-01261000 SCREW Fo7o A RIRY4RRY” (3)
9 GHD~01207000 TAPE ROLLER F7° 15 {6)

10 (i(MD-01206000 TAPE ROLLER SHAFT -7 g-53"h (2)
11 GMD-01248000 STOPPER PIN DPAE WP 1 ST S (N
12 GHD-01250000 STOPPER YR AbyAC - ()
13 GHD-01201000 SUPPCRT RASE F7AINYIT LA (1)
14 GHD-01233000 BEARING BUSHING AP T Vs, {2)
15 GHD-01234000 DRIVIKG LEVER. UPPER BE*SLAT- (31) (1
18 GiMD-01222000 SPROCKET, UPPER 27° k9 (91) (1)
17 GHMD-01223000 SPROCKET, LOWER A7° 2y (93) (1)
18 GHD-01224000 BELT SPACER AT RE2AS -3 (1
19 GHD-01228000 TIMING BELT, A 243954 (A) (&3]
20 GHD-01225000 BELT COVER SPACER A"REERT=2A° % (2)
21 GMD-01226000 BELT COVER, A AR BIAT - (A) (1)
22 GMD-01265000 SCREY A*RRRAT =P ARYT (1
23 GHD-01213000 STEPPING MOTOR AFIEC YT E-4 (1
24 GHMD-01214000 FLANGE, A AFwL® YT E-R7500" (A) (1)
25 GMD-01216000 MOTOR SPROCKET E227° Wb D)
26 GMD-01215000 FLANGE, B ATy E=27593 (B) n
27 GMD-01227000 BELT COVER, B ATRRIAT - (B) n
28 GHD-01229000 TIMING BELT, B 2430747 4 (B) (1
29 GHD-01267000 SCREW INETAEFLIAEON (1
30 GHD-01237000 BUSHING . VP MY N (1
31 GMD-01219000 TAPE CUT SWITCH T Revad TR ET (&)
32 GHD-01242000 TAPE PRESSER ROLLER 5-7° 4105 1
33 GHD-01241000 TAPE PRESSER ROLLER SHAFT F=7°4§10-5-37h n
34 GHD-01205000 ROLLER, LOWER F-7° 905 (9%) 1)
_35 GHD-01268000 SCRE¥ O-9~dud™ 42 A" (3
36 GHD-01231000 RETAINING PLATE F-7 P LRY " 944 n
37 GMD-01248000 TAPE GUIDE F=°H AP (2)
38 GHD-01274000 SCREW FT0 8RR AR ()
39 GHD-01245000 SPRING LAT-FEIA" {1
_40 GMD-01271000 SCREW e LA S.E VM ¥4
41 GHD-01272000 SCREW TFARRFAZY® (2)
42 GHD-01259000 WASHER AFARAL IS H R (2)
43 GHD-01273000 SCREV AF4RAAFa9ERY” (2)
44 GMD-01212000 HOLDER FFARRRAE" (n
45 GHD-01211000 FIXING KERIFE 25442 1)
46 GHD-01240000 SPACER AA° -4 (3
47 GMD-01210000 WORK KNIFE BgAR H
43 GHD-01243000 FIXING RING FEOARITAY LY (D
49 GHD-01239000 DRIVING LEVER b 3 U2 1 N
_50 GMD-01238000 ROLLER L adahtt an 8D
51 GMD-01220000 KNUCKLE F=7° B RNV Fo b (1)
52 GHD-01255000 HuT SUNENE BT 1SS BY (1)
53 GHD-01280000 SCREV VI M- S @)
54 GHD-01217000 CYLINDER Sy VAN n
55 GMD-01262000 SCRE¥ BEUOUAT - (IR) PARYT 1)
56 GHD-01256000 WASHER PEEOLAT(32) R (D
57 GHD-01263000 SCREW F=7° h b AL F AT (2)
58 GHD-01257000 VAVED WASHER ATRREAT (IR FITTHTR n
59 GHD-01266000 SCREV BE LA -F AR (&)
_BO GHD-01208000 VORK KMIFE FIXTURE I IVDL W {1}
61 GHD-01253000 PIN FUAARAFE AR Y (2)
82 G¥D-01244000 SPRING FUARRIFANT R (1)
63 GMD-01235000 DRIVING LEVER, LOWER (&3]

—- 10 -

BRIUAT - (9%)



6. SAFETY SWITCH & KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS

LRAA 9 F « BRAA v TRk

- 11 -



REF.HO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by 34 A AMT.

1 GHD-010310B0 SAFETY SWITCH ASM, RS EVEAVLVEY] 1
2 GHD-01032000 SAFETY SWITCH BRACKET F-peUFRIYFRT4 (1)
3 GHD-010310A0 SAFETY SWITCH ASH. FoETuaA1YS (73) (1)
4 SH-1020801-SH  SCREW M2 L=8 ' #5237 M2 L=8 (1
5 B3538-112-000 _ CORD HOLDER 2-b431 (1)
6 ¥P-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 3T 3.7X7X1 (1)
7 $3-4090415-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=4 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=4 (O
8 S5-7090610-SP  SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 /EFFYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
g GAK-010220B0 LIFTER KNEE SVWITCH ASM. B FRIPFT F3- bPTAAYF U3 1
- W Yt y»
11 HAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 249 ¥ (T002) (1)
12 S5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 E3%y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
13 S8-7111410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 /eITYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
14 HAT-80232T00 KHEE SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE 3T R4YF MIII4% (1)
15 GAK-010220A0 KNEE SWITCH ASH. ARIPFT 3- 3TA49F I3 (1)
16 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREVW D=5.1 L=40 REYRY” 2
17 GMD-010330A0 SAFETY SVITCH CORD ASM, PURTURAVFF T A2- T (73) 1
18 GHD-010360A0 KNEE SWITCH CORD ASH. APV ELLE R MVEY 1

- 12 —



7. GAUGE PARTS COMPONCNTS
i — VR

- 13 =



(FAPE WIDTH : 14 TO 26 MM)
(REPLACEHENT PARTS FOR G35)

10, ..., FOR 25044, EXPORT
(TAPE WIDTH : 14 TO 26 MK}
{REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR G35)
#1l...... FOR 2512H, DOMESTIC HUSE
(TAPE WIDTH : 6 TO 14HM)
#l2.... .. FOR 2512H, EXPORT

(TAPE VIDTH @ 6 TO 14 ¥4}
#13....., FOR 2514NH, DOKESTIC USE
(TAPE WIDTH : 6 TO 14 HiD
FOR 25144, EXPORT
{TAPE VIDTH : & T0 14 ¥

- 14 —

REF.H0 NOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION [ | AT
1 B0 R4300-ROD-DOB  THRGAT PLATE (0DG) Mz (0DG) 1
2 #02  R4300-HOE-DOA  THROAT PLATE (DES) Y iz (OEG! 1
3 H03  R4300-HOF-DOO  THROAT PLATE {OFG) A2 (0FD) 1
4 #0304  RA3CGE-HOF-EOL  THROAT PLATE (BFG) M2 (DFS) 1
b H0O5  R4305-HOD-EQO . THRCAT PLATE . LVEER L.
5} HO6  118-88504 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DGG DAY i
7 #06  118-82404 HAIN FEED DOG PEELIIT !
3 #0686  119-87900 RUXILIARY FEED DOG [PAEERU LN ]
9 #04  117-90708 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DGi piEvll i
10 #04  113-82503 HAIH_FEED {04 $2350R7 1
il 804 119-47702 AUXTLIARY FEED DOG A3 adn 1
12 #07  119-45656 PRESSER FOOT ASH. TTLALEFLENR) 1
13 $5-7080520-SF  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=4.8 AT 1/8-44 L=4.9 1
14 B1508-804-00B  SPRIRG 181 BRI E n
15 119-45904 __ STITCH TONGUE fhaaa*4 {1}
16 S5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 AT 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
17 119-46100 TAPE GYIDE bR - N (1)
18 119-45808 TAPE ADJUSTIRG GUIDE T Aty A 1
19 119-45667 PRESSER F0OT 2" A4 (1)
20 118-72009 PRESSER. FOCT HIHGE kL 26 P 1)
21 3$5-6000650-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 v3%y” 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
22 B1530-304-000  STOPPER 181 RAbUA° - {1
23 YP-0250516-5S0  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L7THTE 2.5X8%0.5 (1)
24 $5-7060810-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TheIEY” 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
25 #08  119-45664 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. AT E A RS A M L )| 1
26 #09  119-46050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I W{E12E (53) i
27 $5-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 IALFEFYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 1)
28 B150E-804-00B  SPRING T4 MR (1)
29 119-45904 STITCH TOHGUE 1FAATYE A 1)
~80 - - :2 8 . Iy* - =
3 119-45708 TAPE GUIDE FIoHT AR (11
32 119-45805 TAPE ADJUSTING GUIBE Ea AR FL IS AN (13
33 119-46001 PRESSER FOOT 2" hAbA %y {1)
34 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HIKGE 15IkYS” (1)
35 _S5-B0Y06E0-SP  SCREN 9/64-40 L=0 L3P 9/64-40 L=6 1)
36 B1530-804-000  STOPPER 41 2p9A°- (1)
37 ¥P-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5%6X0.5 eI % 2,5X6%0.5 (1)
38 8§8-7080610-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 5.5 WREFEY” 3/32-5B L=5.5 (1)
39 410 119-46068 PRESSER FOOT ASH. T A48Ty (ARTAT-FT94) 1
$ - a 1 3025
43 S5-7080520-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 WLFET 1/8-44 1=4.9 {1
42 B1508-804-00B  SPRING I41 FIYFATF (1)
43 119-47603 SLIDE BASE ARRATYR 4 (N
44 $5-8020310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 bAEYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
45 119-46100 TAPE. GUIDE el i) M | (11
46 119-45805 TAPE ADJUSTING GUIDE F-7° Fatyd A+ (1)
47 119-47504 PRESSER FOOT 1T hAVE% 1
48 118-72009 PRESSER FCOT HINGE LYY (1)
49 $5-8090650-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ 53" 0/64-40 L=6 (1}
ho B1530-804-000  STOPPER %1 2p9A°- 1
51 UP-0250516-5D  VASHER 2.5X06X0.5 38472 2.5%X6%0.5 (1)
52 $S-7060610-SP  SCREY 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TReFFYT 3/32-56 L=5.5 (13
53 #12  119-47561 PRESSER FOOT ASK. T RAV8L P3(2LTHT-1TvE) 1
54 #i3  11%-47850 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ThALE4L 73(25614/HD02) 1
- - - = IS /8-44 [=4 H [88)
58 B1508~-804-00B  SPRIHG 191 BHYATR {1
57 119-47960 SLIDE BASE f124703 4 {1}
58 $S-8080310-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.8 ARV 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
59 118-46100 TAPE GUIDE ?*?23'4}‘ {1)
- 5 = TN
61 119-47801 PRESSER FOOT 1T a4Vt 1
62 118-72009 PRESSER FOBT HINGE FHILLY" (1)
ik $5-6090850-3P  SCREV  $/64-40 L=6 L3Fy” 9/64-40 L=0 (1)
64 B1530-804-000  STOPPER 183 2H9A°- 9
85 ¥P-0260516-3D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L3647 2.0X6¥0.5 (1}
66 $S-7060610-SF  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ThEFRYT 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
67 #14  110-47868 PRESSER FOOT I LT B H™- 1T YF) 1
Note ( EEEC )e0l...... FOR 2504H-0D6 2504H-0D8 H
#02...... FOR 250G4H-~0ES 25048-0E6 H
#o3...... FOR 2504H-0FG 2504H-6F6 H
#od...... FOR 2512K8-DF6 2512N-DF8 H
#05,...,. FOR 2514H-8D6 25144-BD6 B
#06,..... FOR 2504H AMD 2514R 2504K,25140 B
T ... FOR 2504K, DOMESTIC USE 25048 B
(TAPE VIDEH : 6 TG 14 W) (X L7 — 748 6 ~ 14 U
#08...... FOR 25048, EXPORT 25040 A
(TAPE WIDTH : 6 TO 14 HH) {(TLF—7H 6 ~ 14 U
#09...... FOR 2004H,DOMESTIC USE 25040 EWE

(T s — TR 14 ~ 26 HY)
(G35 TH]BE )
25040 B E

(T LF—78 14 ~ 26 HH)
(G35 ZZHE &)

25120 B

(T LF ~785 6 ~ 14 1D
25120 it A

(T LF 7B 6 ~ 14 ¥
25148 E M

(T LF~78 6 ~ 14 H
25144 #idi R

(T LT —F4E 6 ~ 14 K



8. TABLE COMPONENTS
7 — 7 W%

-~ 15 —



REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Eooyoox 4 ANT
1 119-64905 TABLE F-ITRARDYT a0 v%) 1
2 #01  119-86751 BOLT A ASM. B4R BE (A Y 4
3 #02  115-71650 BOLT ASH. A LB A Y3 4
4 SK-2351600-SC  SCREW WASTE Sy KAVESN 3
5 119-60101 CLOTH_WASTE CHUYE,UPPER{BEHCH) FANAT G- b0T (2P a7) i
6 116-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER (BENCH} RN 2R (BT 4 1
7 35-6090630-SP  SCREV 9/84-40 L=8 L3Y” 9/64-40 L=6 5
8 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 e R 3.7X8X0.3 3
9 118-56708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F~2r A7 1

10 118-50807 CASE SPONGE T-Zakt vy 1
11 118-49403 CODLIRG FAN CASE U=7-5-3 1
12 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION EARS Ve A 4
13 118-49601 SPACER RPN hAAT - 4
14 118-438361 FRAKE SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Th-4r 4203 1
i5 D8204-555-D00  GUTGOING STOPPER E¥2TIALYNT - 1
18 111-55108 DRAVER [ 330 1
17 111-55207 DRAVER SUPPORT E3RTY $41 2
18 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 TAL7RYT  D=3.1 L=15 6
19 65182-120-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN 4INF2-77 1
20 MAD-11532000  CORD STAPLE I-b° AFYI°R 5
21 GBT-010710A0 GROUND WIRE ASH. F-23-F" 43 i
22 EA-0500B01-00  CABLE BARD THEVATVET 3
23 D2113-555-800  CORD SET PLATE (B) a-FT PARIYT B !
24 GHD-01081000 BRACKET Ry AT G0 b 2
25 SK-3452500-SC  ¥00D) SCREV D=4,5 L=25 QAR D=4.5 [=20 4 __
26 SH-4051201-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FATazy” M5X0.8 L=12 4
27 WS-0610002-K  SPRIRG WASHER ATRETETR 5L1XG.2X1.3 4
28 KH~6050001-SC  NUT M5 pyH3gh M5X0,8 192 4
29 HX-0006500-04  CABLE CLIP WREYATURT 2
30 HX-0030300-00  SPIRAL TUBE AN A3GF~TT 1
Note ( {¥& )#01...... FOR DOMESTIC USE R
...... FOR EXPORT Hith A

- 16 —



9. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

v bl Ry 7 AR

— e e e e ke A e e e e e e e e e e e e mm e e e e e e T A e e e e e e R T e e e e e e o

—
=S
19

e e e e e e e e e e e e — R -

—_17 —



REF.NG HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION D S | AHT.
1 GHMD-01501AA0 CONTROL BOX A COMPL. 85 TAL VLV ERTY 1
2 GHD-01501BA0 CONTROL BOX B- COMPL. avkE-MET Y2 20073(B) 1
3 GMD-01502000 CORTROL BOX BODY aVP0-MRT 2RV RA (1}
4 GHD-01514000 CONTROL BOX COVER FhR0% (1)
5 (G6106-192-000 __FILTER, A AT yTiRR-A (1)
6 SL-4030891-5C  SCREW M3X8 FAT2RYT BAZ M3 L=8 (4)
7 #01  GHMD-01503A00 NAME PLATE, A FARIAARY (A) (1)
8 #02  GMD-01503B00 NAME PLATE, B FARIAN(B) (1
9 GHD-015050A0 HOTOR CORD ASH. t-%2-F"73 (1)

10 GHD-01507QA0 HAIN SWITCH ASH, AAYAATFI3 1
11 GMD-01508040 FUSE HOLDER CABLE ASH. 2= AT YR 1)
12 GHD-01509040 CONNECTOR CORD ASM. P4-P5 P4-Pbazlign-1743 (1)
13 #01  GMD-01510AA0 TRANSFORMER ASH., A FFUAYIA (1)
14 #02  GMD-01510BA0 TRANSFORMER ASH., B +3uAY3B (1)
15 GHD-015110A0 MAIN PC BOARD ASH, IAVEN" VY (1)
16 GHD-01511000 HAIN PC BOARD AVANTY (1)
17 HX-0017500-0A  HEAT SINHK [ el VA7) (1)
18 HX-0022900-00  HEAT SIHK L-b3VY (1)
19 HK-0071702-80  IC SOCKET 28P 1C »ryr 28PIN (1
20 HK-0076000-50  5-POLE CONNECTOR 23732 HP (2)
21 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW H4 L=190 FATARYT ta2 M4 L=10 (3)
22 SL-4031081-8F  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT2RY tAR M3 L=10 {1)
23 SL-4031081-SF  SCREV M3 L=10 FATIRYT kA2 M3 L=10 (2)
24 HE-0020200-0C  INSULATING PLATE £TYIYATY (1)
25 HX-0020700-00  STUD PCB#E® -+ (6)
26 HK-0171500-70  TERHINAL BASE 7P Rt 4 (1)
27 SL-4031681-SF  SCREW M3 L=16 BAAFYT M3 L=18 (2)
28 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER (S0 a7 5 (1)
29 SL-4041041-3C  SCREW H4X10 R RYREYT (1)
30 E9G72-452-000  FUSE 34 k2-2" 3A (1)
31 GHD-015120A0 1/0 PC BOARD ASM. PR VD ELE YAV R (1)
32 GHD-01512000 1/0 PC BOARD Y PEVUELE Y N (1)
33 GMD-01515000 CONNECTOR PANEL LV TS (1)
34 HK-0256003-40  34-POLE STRAIGHT HEADER ARL-FAYR" 34P (1)
35 HE-0062200-30 CONHECTOR azhe (1)
36 HK-0062200-40  COHNECTOR 1% (D
37 HK-0062200-50  CONNECTOR b (1)
38 HE-0062200-6¢  DIN CONNECTOR &P DIN a%%% 6P (2)
39 HK-0062200-80  CONNECTOR WELES (1)
40 SH-5030801-5C_ SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 A AvE a3y M3X0.5 1.=8 (2
41 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ME$THT3 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2)
42 NH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyRFyE M3X0.5 132 (2)
43 SH-4050801-3C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FAT23Y" HBX0.8 L=8 (4)
44 WS-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER ATEFTHTR 5,1X9.2%1.3 (4)
45 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5 33T HT % ahTavh M (4)
46 HX-0002100-00  CORD BHSHING e B A A (1)
47 E5348-033-100  CABLE PROTECTOR 10GB6MH 77992 (1
48 #01  HM1007-530-A00  SEAL, A RV cadlah FTUPYY-L A (1)
49 #02  M1007-530-BOO  SEAL, B Fava caalah FTUIYI-A B (1)
50 NT-0430001-KH  TOOTHED WASHER MEETH R A4 (1)
51 KH-9040001-SC  WING HUT M4 F3-19% (1)
52 EA-0500BC1-00  CABLE BAND YIRUAT U (5)
53 HF-0051100-08B  FUSE HOLDER COVER b2 RART - AR - (D
Note ( iERC )#01...... FOR PRIHARY VOLTAGE 100V TO 240V —REBIE 100V ~ 240V

#02...... FOR PRIMARY VOLTAGE 220V TO 440V

- 18 —

C SRBIE 220V ~ 440V



10. OPERATICN PANEL COMPONENTS
B 1E 3OV

1 GHD-01520040 CPERATION PANEL ASH. P INE S DL PR 1
2 H8572-513-0AA  OPERATIOH BOX STARD ASH. YORAT ALY B3 (1)
3 SH-5030801-8E  SCREW NV S (4)
4 H1080-510-000  OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER YIEAT AR HAT - (2)
b (HD-015260A0 EARTH CORD ASH. F-A2-+"H3 (1D
B iMD-01524040 FLAT CABLE ASH. T T-7TADR (1)
7 GHD-015250A0 GPERATION PANEL BOARD ASK, TAEAT IRFNT VR (1)
8 NH-B6030001-SC  NUT M3 a9ay Y+ M3X0.5 132 (4)
9 HX-0033400-00  BOARD SPACER FANTUAT Y (4)
10 GMD-01523040 LCD_ASM, LCD%73 (1)
11 SH-1021201-5C  SCREVW H2X0.4 L=12 373" (4)
12 HX-0033500~00  BOARD SPACER FNTURC =Y (4)
13 NH-6020001-3C  HUT K2 nyyryr M2 132 (4)
14 KH-6030001-5C  NUT H3 Byh7Y9E H3X0.5 1¥2 (4)
S5 9P-0320601-3C  WASHER M3 B3 % 3,.2X7X0.5 {4)
16 iMD-01522000 RETAINING PLATE YHENT RAEYT 343 (1)
17 GHD-01521000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET THENC FRI-F (1)
18 H1081-513-004  OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER JIEAT AEFHAT 1
19 EQ567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-% 2-Y (1)
—0i0- - ) L e M 1)

21 U1077-510-000  VASHER YFARLFETHTR (1)
22 K1078-510-000  HUT YFAIAFAIYL (1)

— 19 —



NIUIUMER I C

1. I N1 5 24

E PARTS

k==l |

PART g PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
- g ..H0 o3 H HD okl H 0 ki H Ho
BP-4000000-00 8§ 32 | GMD-01024000 6 41 | GHD-01267000 10 29 | HAT-80230700 12 10
BT-0400251-EB . 6 46 | GHD-01026000 8 § | GHD-01268000 10 35 | HAT-80231T00 12 11
BT-0400251-EB G 48 | GMD-01027000 8 9 | GHB-01271000 10 40 | HAT-80232T00 12 14
BT-0600400-EC 6 29 | GHD-01023000 § 10 | GMR-01272000 1 41 | H1007-530-A00 18 48
BT-0600400-EC 6 31 | GHD-01029000 & 16 | GHD-01273000 10 43 | M1007-530-B00 18 49
BT-0600401-AF 6 11 | GHD-01030040 8 1| GHD-01274000 10 38 | M1076-510-000 19 20
BT-0600401-EB 6 5 | GHD-01030000 8 4 | GHD-01501A44A0 18 1 1§ H1077-510-000 19 21
BT-0600401-EB 6 12 [GHD-01031040 12 3 | GED-01501BA0 18 2 1 H1078-510-C00 1 22
87-0600401-EB G 13 | GHD-010310B0 12 I | GHDP-01502000 H 3 1 M1080-510-000 19 4
BT-0600401-EB § 43 [ GHD-01032000 12 2 | GHD-01503A00 18 7 | H1081-513-004 19 18
BT-0600401-EF 6 10 | GHD-010330A0 12 17 | GHD-01503B00 18 & | H8572-513~04A 19 2
BT-1500901-70 6 23 [GHMD-010340A0 & 15 |[GHD-01505040 18 ]
BT~15600801-720 6 24 | GHD-010340B0 6 13 | GHD-0150T0A0 18 10 | HH-6020001-SC 19 13
B1508-804-00B 14 14 | GHD-01035040 6 49 | GHD-015080A0 18 11 | EM-6030001-5C 18 42
B1508-804-00B 14 28 | GHD-010360A0 12 18 | GMD-01509040 18 12 | HH-6030001-SC 19 8
B1508-804-008 14 42 | GHD-0T0600A0 6 42 | GMD-015104A0 18 13 | HH-6030001-5C 19 14
B1508-804-008 14 56 | GHD-01080000 6 2 [ GHB-01510BA0 13 14 | NM-8050001-5C 16 28
B1515-804-000-4 2 29 | GMD-01081000 16 24 | GHD-01511040 18 15 | NH-6060001-5C 8 5
B1530-804-000 14 22 | GHD-01201040 10 1 | GHD-01511000 18 16 | HH-9040001-5C 13 51
B1530-804-000 14 36 | GMD-012010B0 & 14 | GHD-0151204A0 18 31 | NS-6090310-5P 2 12
B1530-804-000 14 50 | GHD-01201000 10 13 ] GHD-01512000 18 32 | KS-6110420-SP 2 19
B1530-804-000 14 64 | GHD-01202000 10 2 | GHD-01514000 18 4 | HS-B6110420-SP 2 20
B3538-112-000 12 5 1 GMD-01203000 10 3 | GHD-01515000 18 33
GMD-01204000 10 B | GHD~01520040 19 1 | PA-2002514-A0 6 34
£3-0640811-8P 8 3 | GMD-01205000 10 34 | GHD-01521000 19 §7 | PC-0124010-00 6 47
GHMD-91208000 10 10 | GHP-01522000 19 18 | PF-0552010-B0 6 1
D2113-555-B00 16 23 | GHD-01207000 10 9 | GHD-01523040 19 10 ] PJ-3010400-01 6 45
D&204-555-p0¢ 16 15 | GHD-01208000 10 T | GHD-01524040 19 6 | PJ-3010605-01 6 6
GMD-01209000 10 60 | GHD-01525040 19 7 | PJ-3010605-04 § 9
EA-9500B01~00 4 14 | GHD-01210000 10 47 | GHD-015260A0 18 5 | PJ-3010652-01 5§ 17
EA-G500B01-00 16 22 | GHD-01211000 10 45 | G1007-155-000 2 17 |PJ-3030600-04 6 44
EA-~9500B01-00 18 52 | GMD-01212000 10 44 | G5182-120-000 16 19 | PJ-3050651-08 6 33
E5348-033-100 18 47 | GHD-01213000 10 23 | G6106-192-000 18 5 | PJ-3080652-03 ] 4
E9567-319-000 19 19 | GHUD-01214000 10 24 P¥-1505180-00 6 7
E9672-452-000 18 30 § GUD-01215000 10 26 {HF-0051100-08 18 53
GHD-01216000 10 25 | HF-00561110-00 18 28 | R4300-HOD-DOB 14 1
F1001-003-040 6 28 | GMD-01217000 10 54 | HK-0082200-30 18 35 | R4300-HOE-DOA 14 2
F1003-003-000 6 26 | GHD-01219000 10 31 | HK-0062200-40 18 36 | R4300-HOF-DOO 14 3
F1004-003-000 § 25 | GHD-01220000 10 51 | HK-0052200-5¢ 18 37 | R4305-H0D-E0O 14 5
FI012-003-0A0 § 19 | GHD-01222000 10 16 | HK-0062200-60 18 38 | R4308-HOF-EOC 14 i
F1017-003-000 & 20 | GHD-01223000 10 17 | BK-0062200-80 18 39
F1021-003~000 6 3 | GHD-01224000 10 18 | HK-0071702-80 18 19 | SD-0530221-§P 2. 1b
GHD-01225000 10 20 | HK-0076000-50 18 20 | SK-2351600-5C 16 4
GAK-01022040 12 15 | GHD-01226000 10 21 | HK-0171500~7¢ 18 26 | SK-3311500-8€ 16 18
GAK-010220B0 12 9 | GMD-01227000 10 27 | HE-0256003-40 18 34 | SK-3412000-5C ] &
GAK-490010A0 6 30 | GHD-01228000 16 19 | HK-0346100-60 4 17 ]SK-3412000-SC 8 -16
GAS-12304000 6 14 | GHD-01229000 10 23 | HX-0002100-00 18 48 | 3K-3412000-5C 6 22
GBT-010710A0 16 2@ | GHD-01230000 10 4 | HX-0006500-04 16 2§ | SK-3452500-SC & 27
GBT-01083000 6 38 | GKD-01231000 10 36 | HX-0017500~04 18 17 | 5K-3452500-SC 6 25
GBT-01084000¢ 6 35 |GMD-01232000 10 5 ] HX-0020200-0C 18 24 | 3K-3514000-5C 1216
GBT-01085000 6 37 |GHD-01233000 10 14 ] HX-0020700-00 18 25 | SL-4030891-3C 18 6
GBT-01086000 6 36 | GMD-01234000 10 15 } HX-0022900-00 18 18 | SL-4031081-3F 18 22
GHD-01001000 2 16 | GMD-01235000 i0 83 | HX-0030300-00 16 30 | 35L-4031081-5F 18 23
GHD-010020A0 2 6 | GHD-01237000 16 30§ HX-0033400-00 19 g | SL-4031G81-SF 18 27
GHD-01002000 2 7 | GHD-012380060 10 50 | HX-0033500-00 19 12 | 35L-4041041-5C 18 29
G¥D-01003000 2 9 | GMD-01239000 10 49 SL-4041081-5F 18 - 21
G4D-01004000 2 3 | GMD-01240000 10 46 | MAL-01128A00 & 15 | SH-1020801-SH 12 -4
GHD-010050A0 2 1 1 GMD-01241000 10 33 | MAD-11532000 16 20 | SH-1021201-SC 19 11
GHD-01005000 2 2 1 G4D-01242000 10 32 | MAT-01647000 4 16 | SH-4050801-SC 18 43
GHD-01008000 4 1 | GHD-01243000 10 48 | MAT-02106000 & 45 | SM-4051201-SC 16 26
GHD-01007000 4 4 | GHD-01244000 10 62 | MAT-02111000 § 30 | SH-5030501-SE 18: 3
GHD-010080A0 4 3 | GHD-01245000 10 39 | HAT-02308040 & 18 | SH-5030801-5C 18 40
GHD-01008000 4 6 | GMD-01248000 10 37 | MAT-02502000 8§ 31 |S5-z2060320-3p . 8- 22
GHD-01009000 4 5 | GHP-01249000 10 11 | MAT-02503000 & 46 ) S5-2060510-5P 8§ 33
GMD-01010000 4 7 | GHD-01250000 10 12 | HAT-03800044 & 19 |355-4000415-8P ‘12 7
GHD-0101104A0 4 15 | GMD-01253000 10 61 | HAT-036010BA & 20 |S5-4090815-Sp 2 10
GMD-010110BO 4 11 | GHD-01255000 10 52 | HAT-03802000 8 21 |S85-4091520-5P 2 4
GHD-01016000 4 12 | GHD-01256000 10 56 | HAT-03603000-4 & 39 |S8-4110715-5P 8§ 24
GHMD-01017000 4 18 | GMD-01257000 10 58 | HAT-03604000 8§ 23 |[S5-4120915-3P 8. 40
GKD~010180A0 4 19 | GMDP-01259000 16 42 | HAT-03605004 & 25 |[85-4121015-5P 4 2’
GMHD-01018000 4 21 | GMDP-01260000 10 53 | HAT-03606000 & 26 |S5-4150715-8P § 4l
GHD-01015000 4 22 | GMD~01261000 10 § | HAT-03607000 & 27 |S5-4150915-3p 2 24
GHD-01020000 4 20 | GHP-01262000 10 55 | HAT-03608000 & 43 [535-6060410-TP § 36
GHD-010210A0 6 32 | GHD-01263000 10 57 | MAT-03609040 § 28 |S5-6080410-8P & 35
GHD-01022040 6 40 | GMD-01265000 10 22 | HAT-03610000 § 29 |SS-6090520-3P & 34
GHD-010230A0 4 24 | GHD-01266000 10 59 | MAT-03611000-A 8§ 44 |35-6090540-5F 4 10

- 20 —




INITME R I C 1. I N E X oI PARTS =51
PART HOD PAGE REF PART %O PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
.t H ¥ o H__H VE 1 H MO ik H N0
$5-6090630-SP 16 7 | 119-45656 14 12
S§5-6080650-SP 14 21 | 119-456064 14 25
S5-6090650-5P 14 35 | 119-45706 14 3
35-6090650-3P 14 49 | 119-45805 14 18
S5-6090650-5P 14 63 | 119-45805 14 32
$5-6080910-3P 4 g | 119-45805 14 46
$5-68111210-5p 8 42 |119-45805 14 60
$8-6151220-8P 12 12 | 119-45804 14 15
S5-7060310-3P & 37 [119-45004 4 29
$S-7060610-SP 14 24 1119-48001 4 33
S5-7060610-5P 4 38 ] 119-46050 14 26
§5-7080610-SP 14 52 | 119-46068 14 39
S5-7060610-8P 14 66 | 119-46100 14 17
$5-7080520-3P 8 43 |119-46100 14 45
$S-7080520-3P 14 13 | 119-46100 14 59
$5-7080520-3P 14 27 | 119-47504 14 47
35-7080520-5P 14 41 1119-47553 14 40
S8-7080520-SP 14 55 | 119-47561 14 B3
SS-7090520-3P 4 13 §119-47603 14 43
$3-7090610-3P 8 17 1119-47702 14 11
$5-7090610-SP 12 & | 118-47801 14 B1
S8-7110710-SL 2 21 | 119-47850 14 B4
S3-7110840-5P 4 23} | 119-47868 14 67
S§-7110840-8P & 47 | 119-47900 i4 57
S8-7111410-3P 12 13 | 119-438007 Z2 18
35-8080310-TP 14 16 1 119-5100t 2 a3
$5-8080310-TP 14 30 }]119-51209 2 8
$5-8080310-TP 14 44 | 119-58204 2 25
S5-8080310-TP 14 B8 ;119-58303 2 28
55-80090410-3F 3 2 1 119-58004 2 2
S85-8110422-TP 4 8 119-50103 2 23
S5-0111510-8P & 13 | i19-80d02 16 8
55-9151120-CP 6 3% |119-60101 16 5
$5-0151740-CP 8 6 | 119-64905 16 i
119-66751 i6 2
TA-0550604-R0 2 22 |119-87906 14 8
135-07504 2 13
WP-0250516-3D 8 38
¥P-0250516-5b 14 23
VP-0250516-5D 14 37
¥P-0250516-8b 14 51
VP-0250516-5B 14 65
WP-0320501-3C 19 15
¥P-0370316-5D 2 11
YP-0370316-8D 16 )
¥P-0371016-3C 2 5
¥P-0371026-SD 12 )
VP-0450501-00 6 21
VP-0501016-SD § 1z
¥P-0531000-8€C 18 45
¥P-0561616-5C § 11
VP-0651001-5C 8 7
¥S-0310002-KK 18 41
VS-0510002~KR 6 27
VS-0510002-KN 18 44
VT-0430001-KN 18 5O
¥Z-0541510-KP 2 14
111-55108 6 16
111-55207 16 17
115-71403 6 12
115-716801 16 3
117-90706 14 9
118-49361 16 14
118-49403 16 11
118-49601 16 13
118-50708 16 9
118-50807 16 10
118-72009 14 20
118-72009 14 34
118-72009 14 48
118-72009 14 62
118-82404 14 7
118-82503 4 10
118-86504 14 8
119-45607 14 19

- 21 -












wHRLERCE

BELIED, TR
To cedes o Tor lunher
Filcrnalion,

JUK] CORPORATION el B

sli@f—wUz - AREROCET RS EETIESEDET,
& The description cowensd in This parts bsl i3 subject ko change lor mprowement of The Commooby il notice,

& TENT—U X R, | P PR N TSR TR - LT,
= This paaria lisk is adled and pinked in @ccodanta Wi e product specilicaiions as of Decambar THE3,

Printed In Japan ()



